ROBERT C. BYRD HONORS SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM

STATE EDUCATION AGENCY POINTS OF CONTACT

 ALABAMA




Susan Dubose

State Department of Education

3345 Gordon Persons Office Bldg.

P.O. Box 302101

Montgomery, AL  36130

Telephone: (334) 242-8059

FAX:(334) 242-0482

E-mail: sdubose@alsde.edu
ALASKA

Naomi K. Obie

Alaska Department of Education

Division of Educational Program Support

801 West 10th St, Suite 200

Juneau, AK  99801

Telephone: (907) 465-8728

Fax: (907) 465-3240

E-mail: Naomi.obie@eed.state.ak.us
ARIZONA

Jessica Breznak

State Department of Education

1535 West Jefferson Street

Phoenix, AZ  85007

Telephone: (602) 542-3710

Fax: (602) 542-1526

E-mail: jbrezna@ade.az.gov
ARKANSAS

Margaret Amps

Arkansas Department of Education

4 State Capitol Mall

Room 107A

Little Rock, AR  72201

Telephone: (501) 682-4396

Fax: (501) 682-4886

E-mail: mcrank@arkedu.k12.ar.us
AMERICAN SAMOA

Sili Sataua

American Samoa Department of Education

P.O. Box DOE

Pagao Pago, AS  96799

Telephone: 633-5237

Fax: Unknown

E-mail: silisantaua@doe.as
CALIFORNIA

Catalina Mistler

California Dept. of Education

California Student Aid Commission

P.O. Box 510845

Sacramento, CA  94245

Telephone: (916) 526-7968

Fax: (916) 526-7977

E-mail: CMISTLER@csac.ca.gov
COLORADO

Ivy Leaif

Colorado State Dept. of Education

201 East Colfax Avenue

Denver, CO  80203

Telephone:  (303) 866-6974

Fax: (303) 866-6647

E-mail: Leaif_1@cde.state.co.ms
CONNECTICUT

John Siegrist

Connecticut State Dept. of Edu.

61 Woodland Street

Hartford, CT  06105

Telephone: (860) 947-1856

Fax: (860) 977-1838

E-mail: jsiegrist@cthe.org
DELAWARE

Marilyn Quinn

Delaware Higher Education Commission

Carvel State Office Building

820 North French Street

Wilmington, DE  19801

Telephone: (302) 577-3240

Fax: (302) 577-6765

E-mail: mquinn@doe.k12.de.us
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

Michon Peck

DC Public Schools

825 North Capitol Street, NE

6th Floor, Room 6077

Washington, DC  20002

Telephone: (202) 422-7860

Fax: (202) 442-5303

E-mail: michon.peck@k12.dc.ms

FLORIDA

Gregory Martin

Florida Department of Education

Bureau of Student Financial Assistance

1940 North Monroe Street, Suite 70

Tallahassee, FL  32303-4759

Telephone: (850) 410-5184

Fax: (850) 488-5966

E-mail: Gregory.Martin@fldoe.org
GEORGIA

Joe Searle

Georgia Department of Education

Office of the State Superintendent of Schools

Twin Towers East

Atlanta, GA  30334-5001

Telephone: (404) 657-0183

Fax: (404) 657-7096

E-mail: jsearle@doe.k12.ga.ms
HAWAII

Dianna Helber

Hawaii Department of Education

641 18th Avenue

2nd Floor

Honolulu, HI  96816

Telephone:  (808) 735-6222

Fax: (808) 733-9890

E-mail: dee_helber@notes.k12.hi.ms
HAWAII

Karen Ehhornk

Freely Associated States

Pacific Resources for Educ & Learn

900 Fort Street

Suite 1300

Honolulu, HI  96813

Telephone: (808) 441-1304

Fax: (808) 441-1385

E-mail: ehrhornk@prel.org
IDAHO

Dana Kelly

Idaho State Dept. of Education

650 W.  State Street

Boise, ID  83720-0037

Telephone: (208) 332-1574

Fax: (208) 334-2632

E-mail: d.kelly@osbe.state.id.us 

ILLINOIS

Trina Sabo

Illinois State Board of Education

100 North First Street, Room C-359

Springfield, IL  62777

Telephone: (217) 782-6920 

Fax: (217) 782-4550

E-mail: collegezone@isac.org
INDIANA

Yvonne Heflin

Indiana Department of Education

150 West Market Street

Suite 500

Indianapolis, IN  46204

Telephone: (317) 233-1178

Fax: (317) 232-3260

E-mail: yherlin@ssaci.state.in.us
IOWA

Brenda Nicholson-Easter

Iowa State Dept. of Education

200 10th Street

4th Floor

Des Moines, IA  50309

Telephone: (515) 242-3380

Fax: (515) 242-3388

E-mail: icsa@max.state.ia.ms
KANSAS

Tammy Miller

Kansas State Dept. of Education

120 S.E. Tenth Avenue

Topeka, KS  66612

Telephone: (785) 296-4950

Fax: (785) 296-7933

E-mail: tmiller@ksde.org
KENTUCKY

Amy Sword

Kentucky State Dept. of Education

500 Mero Street

Capital Plaza Tower/19th Floor

Frankfort, KY  40601

Telephone: (502) 696-7229

Fax: (502) 696-7373

E-mail: asword@kheaa.com
LOUISIANA

Sasha Walden

Louisiana State Dept. of Edu.

P.O. Box 94064

Baton Rouge, LA  70804

Telephone: (225) 342-2098

Fax: (225) 342-3432

E-mail: dwalden@doe_state_la_ms
MAINE

Claude Roy

Maine Department of Education

Financial Authority of Maine

5 Community Drive, P.O. Box 949

Augusta, ME  04332

Telephone: (207) 623-3263

Toll Free: (800) 228-3734

Fax: (207) 623-0095

Email: claude@famemaine.com
MASSUCHUSETTS

Sally Teixeira

Masschusetts State Dept. of Edu.

350 Main Street

Malden, MA  02148

Telephone: (781) 338-6304

Fax: (781) 338-6332

E-mail: steixeira@doe.mass.edu
MARYLAND

William Cappe

Maryland State Dept. of Education

200 West Baltimore Street

Baltimore, MD 21201

Telephone: (410) 767-0480

Fax: (410) 333-2275

E-mail: wcappe@msde.state.md.ms
MICHIGAN

Director, Anne Wohlfert
Michigan Department of Treasury
Office of Scholarships and Grants
P. O. Box 30462
Lansing, MI  48909-7962
Program Contact:  Barbara Johns
Phone:  (517) 373-2435
E-mail:  johnsb@michigan.gov 
Website: http://www.michigan.gov/mistudentaid

MINNESOTA

Sarah K. Smith

Minnesota Dept. of Education

1500 Highway 36 West

Roseville, MN  55113

Telephone: (651) 582-8629

Fax: (651) 582-8291

E-mail: sarah.k.smith@state.mn.us
MISSISSIPPI

Tony Webster

Mississippi State Dept. of Edu.

P.O. Box 771

Jackson, MS  39205

Telephone: (601) 359-4305

Fax: (601) 359-1247

Email:  twebster@mde.k12.ms.us
MISSOURI

Janet Goeller

State Dept. of Elem. And Sec. Edu

P.O. Box 480

Jefferson City, MO  65102

Telephone: (573) 751-1191

Fax: 573) 526-3580

E-mail: jgoeller@mail.dese.state.mo.us
MONTANA

Carol Gneckow

Office of Public Instruction

P.O. Box 202501

Helena, MT  59620-2417

Telephone: (406) 444-2417

Fax: (406) 444-1373

E-mail: www.opi.state.mt.us
NORTH CAROLINA

Danny Holloman

NC Department of Public Instruction

Division of Human Resource Management

Center for Recruitment and Retention

Mail Service Center

Raleigh, NC  27699-6330

Telephone: (919) 807-3375

Fax: (919) 807-3362

E-mail: Holloman@dpi.state.mc.us
NORTH DAKOTA

Heidi Bergland

ND Dept. of Public Instruction

600 E Blvd. Ave. Dept. 201

Bismarck, ND  58505

Telephone: (701) 328-2317

Fax: (701) 328-4770

E-mail: hbergeland@state.nd.us
NEBRASKA

Donlynn Rice

Nebraska Department of Education

301 Centennial Mall South

P.O. Box 94987

Lincoln, NE   68509

Telephone: (402) 471-3240

Fax: (402) 471-0117

E-mail:  drice@mde.state.ne.us
NEVADA

Wendi Skibinski

Nevada State Dept. of Education

700 East Fifth Street

Carson City, NV 89701

Telephone: (775) 687-9228

Fax: (775) 687-9202

E-mail: wendi@msm.k12.mv.us
NEW HAMPSHIRE

Marie Gage

New Hampshire State Dept. of Edu.

101 Pleasant Street

Concord, NH  03301

Telephone: (603) 271-6051

Fax: (603) 271-2632

E-mail: mgage@ed.state.nh.us
NEW JERSEY

Susan Sliker

NJ Dept. of Education

P.O. Box 500

Trenton, NJ  08625

Telephone: (609) 984-6314

Fax: (609) 292-3142

E-mail: suesliker@doe.state.nj.us
NEW MEXICO

Art Martinez

New Mexico State Department of Ed

300 Don Gaspar Education Building

Santa Fe, NM  87501

Telephone: (505) 827-1427

Fax: (505) 954-0001

E-mail: amartinez@sde.state.nm.us
NEW YORK

Lewis Hall

New York State Education Dept.

Cultural Education Center

Room 5B68

Albany, NY  12230

Telephone: (518) 486-1319

Fax: (518) 486-3239

E-mail: lhall@mail.nysed.gov
OHIO

Mark Lynskey

Ohio State Dept. of Education

Center for the Teach Prof.

25 South Front Street

2nd Floor, Mail Stop 208

Columbus, OH  43215-4183

Telephone: (614) 466-4910

Fax: (614) 995-7544

E-mail: mark.lynskey@ode.state.oh.us
OKLAHOMA

Ramona Paul

Oklahoma State Dept. of Education

2500 North Lincoln Boulevard

Oklahoma City, OK  73105

Telephone: (405) 521-4311

Fax: (405) 521-6205

E-mail: ramona.paul@sde.state.ok.us
OREGON

Winston Cornwall

Oregon Dept. of Education

Public Service Building

255 Capitol Street, NE

Salem, OR  97310

Telephone: (503) 378-3600 x2706

Fax: (503) 378-5156

E-mail:  winston.cornwall@state.or.us 




PENNSYLVANIA

Dale Baker

PA Department of Education

333 Market Street

Harrisburg, PA  17126-0333

Telephone: (717) 783-6583

Fax: (717) 772-3621

E-mail: dbaker@state.pa.us
RHODE ISLAND

Rick A. Richard

Department of Elem. And Sec. Education

255 Westminister Street

Providence, RI  02903

Telephone: (401) 222-4600 ext. 2194

Fax: (401) 222-2734

E-mail: ride0782@ride.ri.net
SOUTH CAROLINA

Beth Cope

South Carolina State Dept. of ED.

1429 Senate Street

Rutledge Bldg., Room 1104D

Columbia, SC  29201

Telephone: (803) 734-8116

Fax: (803) 753-1804

E-mail: bcope@sde.state.sc.us
SOUTH DAKOTA

Roxie Thielen

Dept. of ED. And Cultural Affairs

700 Governors Drive

Pierre, SD 57501

Telephone: (605) 773-3134

Fax: (605) 773-6134

E-mail: roxie.thielen@state.sd.us
TENNESSEE

Kathy Stripling

Tennessee State Dept. of Edu.

404 James Robertson Parkway

Nashville, TN 37243

Telephone: (615) 741-1346

Fax: (615) 741-6103 or 6101

E-mail: kathystripling@state.tn.ms



TEXAS
Scipio Brown

Texas Education Agency

P.O. Box 12788

Austin, TX 78711

Telephone:  (512) 427-6333

(800) 242-3062 ext. 6333

Fax: 512-427-6420

E-mail: scipio.brown@thecb.state.tx.us
UTAH

Diana Deman

Utah State Office of Education

250 East 500 South

Salt Lake City, UT 84111

Telephone: (801) 538-7741

Fax: (801) 538-7973

E-mail: ddeman@msoe.k12.ut.us
VERMONT

Dr. Marjorie Lemay

Vermont State Dept. of Education

P.O. Box 2000 Champlain Mill

Winooski, VT  05404

Telephone: (802) 828-2743

Fax: (802) 828-3140

E-mail: lemay@vsac.org
VIRGINIA

Robert Almond

Virginia State Dept. of Education

P.O. Box 2120 James Monroe Building

14 & Franklin Streets

Richmond, VA  23218

Telephone: (804) 225-2847

Fax: (804) 225-2877 

E-mail: ralmond@pen.k12.va.ms
WASHINGTON

Gayle Pauley

Superintendent of Public Inst.

P.O. Box 47200

Olympia, WA  98504

Telephone: (360) 725-6100

Fax: (360) 586-3305

E-mail: gpauley@ospi.wednet.edu



WEST VIRGINIA

Michelle Wicks

West Virginia State Dept. of ED

1018 Kanawha Boulevard, East

Suite 700

Charleston, WV  25301

Telephone: (304) 558-4618

Fax: (304) 558-4622

E-mail: wicks@hepc.wvnet.edu
WISCONSIN

Mary Parks

State Dept. of Public Instruction

125 South Webster Street

P.O. Box 7841

Madison, WI  53707

Telephone: (608) 266-3706

Fax: (608) 266-1965

E-mail: mary.parks@dpi.state.wi.us
WYOMING

D. Leeds Pickering

Wyoming State Dept. of Education

2300 Capitol Avenue, 2nd Floor

Cheyenne, WY  82002

Telephone: (307) 777-6265

Fax: (387) 777-6234

E-mail: lpicke@educ.state.wy.us
PUERTO RICO

Maria Moren

Puerto Rico Dept. of Education

P.O. Box 759190759

San Juan, PR  00919

Telephone: (787) 759-2000 ext. 3422

Fax: Unknown

E-mail: Unknown

VIRGIN ISLANDS

Dwight Simmonds

Virgin Islands Dept. of Education

NO. 44-46 Kongens Gade

St. Thomas, VI  00802

Telephone: (340) 774-0100 ext. 3155

Fax: (340) 776-5687

E-mail: dsimmonds@sttj.k12.vi
GUAM

Ernestina Cruz/Jessica Cate

Guam Department of Education

P.O. Box DE

Agana, GU  96910

Telephone: (671) 475-0472

Fax: (671) 477-4587

E-mail: jcate@doe.edu.gu or totot@kuentos.guam.net
NORTHERN MARIANAS

William Matson

CNMI State Board of Education

P.O. Box 1370 Ck

Saipan, MP  96950

Telephone: (670) 664-3790

Fax: (670) 664-3797

E-mail: pss.ted@gtepacifica.net
Marshall Islands Ministry of Education

Brenda Alikk Maddison

P.O. Box 1436

3 Lagoon Road

Majuro, MH  96960

Telephone: 9-0-11-625-5770

Fax: 9-0-11-692-625-7325

E-mail: misglb@mtaumau.com
REPUBLIC OF PALAU

Masa-Aki N. Emesiochl

Palau Ministry of Education

P.O. Box 134689

Koror, PW  96940

Telephone: (680) 488-2570

Fax: (680) 488-2830

E-mail: emesioem@palaunet.com
